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								FINAL REPORT ON COUNTY REGISTRATION
	County		# of Acres	Tons Generated	Tons Removed	Applied	Stored	Transferred or Sold	Other	Litter Use	No. of Houses	Bird Capacity	Farms	2016	Diff form	% short		County
					From Houses					Difference			Reported (2017)	reg	16 to 17	or long	% Complete
	ASHLEY		571	2,380	2,380	750	350	1,280	0	0	14	159,600	4	1	3	0.0%	100.0%	ASHELY
	BAXTER		6,210	3,410	3,410	1,745	0	1,665	0	0	15	258,000	6	6	0	0.0%	100.0%	BAXTER
	BENTON		17,669	152,064	138,543	7,931	8,811	122,796	8,515	9,509	1,070	24,103,803	253	269	-16	-5.9%	94.1%	BENTON
	BOONE		19,176	43,798	41,153	9,961	1,100	30,392	0	300	351	4,721,400	85	89	-4	-4.5%	95.5%	BOONE
	BUFFALO (SEARCY)		800	286	286	75	0	211	0	0	3	65,000	1	1	0	0.0%	100.0%	BUFFALO (SEARCY)
	CALHOUN		830	1,255	1,255	140	235	880	0	0	8	95,000	3	3	0	0.0%	100.0%	CALHOUN
	CARROLL		49,936	131,393	121,249	29,820	2,342	88,781	306	0	789	12,101,338	184	167	17	10.2%	110.2%	CARROLL
	CLARK		1,055	2,125	1,825	758	80	1,287	0	300	14	253,000	5	9	-4	-44.4%	55.6%	CLARK
	CLEBURNE		8,346	22,127	21,727	4,835	2,491	14,152	0	250	134	2,535,600	39	36	3	8.3%	108.3%	CLEBURNE
	CLEVELAND		4,555	43,414	43,414	3,971	2,777	28,246	8,420	0	285	5,688,175	73	75	-2	-2.7%	97.3%	CLEVELAND
	COLUMBIA		3,166	13,564	12,386	2,790	1,034	8,562	0	0	78	1,586,100	19	18	1	5.6%	105.6%	COLUMBIA
	CONWAY		16,325	38,411	35,895	18,267	675	16,814	139	0	248	5,533,083	77	78	-1	-1.3%	98.7%	CONWAY
	COSSATOT (SEVIER)		24,257	50,386	48,196	21,173	1,845	26,153	315	1,290	422	8,476,528	101	106	-5	-4.7%	95.3%	COSSATOT (SEVIER)
	CRAWFORD		6,728	6,864	6,864	4,159	232	2,474	0	0	47	920,200	18	21	-3	-14.3%	85.7%	CRAWFORD
	DESHA		355	793	793	0	0	793	0	0	8	197,600	1	1	0	0.0%	100.0%	DESHA
	DREW		1,430	3,250	3,250	360	220	2,670	0	0	28	558,400	8	14	-6	-42.9%	57.1%	DREW
	FRANKLIN		25,881	68,254	68,254	34,760	963	32,531	0	0	328	5,861,249	81	81	0	0.0%	100.0%	FRANKLIN
	FULTON		3,821	2,614	2,614	841	64	1,709	0	0	37	541,150	12	9	3	0.0%	100.0%	FULTON
	GARLAND		1,820	3,766	3,995	1,409	1,310	1,276	0	0	34	455,768	13	16	-3	-18.8%	81.3%	GARLAND
	GRANT		150	600	500	100	0	500	0	0	7	280,000	1	1	0	0.0%	100.0%	GRANT
	HEMPSTEAD		37,776	89,555	65,956	25,606	0	40,350	0	0	530	9,865,180	145	141	4	2.8%	102.8%	HEMPSTEAD
	HOT SPRING		1,526	11,106	11,106	2,636	1,130	7,040	0	0	57	787,000	17	18	-1	-5.6%	94.4%	HOT SPRING
	INDEPENDENCE		17,790	39,813	39,813	3,059	0	36,754	0	0	223	4,770,300	45	45	0	0.0%	100.0%	INDEPENDENCE
	IZARD		11,026	29,356	23,942	10,578	1,156	12,108	100	0	109	2,278,300	26	21	5	23.8%	123.8%	IZARD
	JACKSON		80	900	900	0	0	900	0	0	8	130,700	2	2	0	0.0%	100.0%	JACKSON
	JEFFERSON		542	5,712	5,038	0	0	5,038	0	0	37	1,348,880	6	2	4	200.0%	300.0%	JEFFERSON
	JOHNSON		13,815	118,048	118,025	32,145	1,139	84,341	400	0	318	6,513,500	72	74	-2	-2.7%	97.3%	JOHNSON
	LAFAYETTE		18,564	23,529	18,736	9,339	418	8,936	3,380	3,337	151	2,878,300	46	25	21	84.0%	184.0%	LAFAYETTE
	L'AIGLE CREEK (Bradley)		1,562	20,706	20,706	2,523	0	18,161	22	0	123	1,663,280	32	26	6	23.1%	123.1%	L'AIGLE CREEK (Bradley)
	LAWRENCE		3,140	71,729	71,729	670	0	71,059	0	0	77	7,213,700	15	16	-1	-6.3%	93.8%	LAWRENCE
	LINCOLN		3,626	29,297	28,177	2,493	2,367	23,317	1,080	1,080	201	4,382,129	48	49	-1	-2.0%	98.0%	LINCOLN
	LITTLE RIVER		13,946	27,937	22,300	11,115	1,772	9,413	0	0	147	2,875,700	41	43	-2	-4.7%	95.3%	LITTLE RIVER
	LOGAN		24,926	89,459	75,701	25,070	2,030	48,551	50	0	470	9,556,120	129	126	3	2.4%	102.4%	LOGAN
	MADISON		31,857	78,903	78,903	20,068	324	58,511	0	0	557	11,536,410	153	162	-9	-5.6%	94.4%	MADISON
	MARION (CROOKED CREEK)		6,461	9,527	9,127	400	0	9,127	0	400	88	1,005,000	18	18	0	0.0%	100.0%	MARION (CROOKED CREEK)
	MILLER		1,393	3,440	3,440	716	0	2,724	0	0	25	452,500	9	9	0	0.0%	100.0%	MILLER
	MINE CREEK (HOWARD)		28,450	94,727	72,812	32,708	1,469	38,569	66	0	614	10,302,200	198	193	5	2.6%	102.6%	MINE CREEK (HOWARD)
	MONTGOMERY		6,203	11,560	9,056	4,520	296	4,240	0	0	91	1,199,090	38	47	-9	-19.1%	80.9%	MONTGOMERY
	NEVADA		9,910	24,487	20,907	9,636	0	11,271	0	0	171	3,011,328	50	51	-1	-2.0%	98.0%	NEVADA
	NEWTON		4,100	5,040	5,040	2,980	0	2,060	0	0	24	251,000	7	8	-1	-12.5%	87.5%	NEWTON
	OUACHITA		1,115	12,325	1,820	0	0	0	0	1,820	18	137,200	4	5	-1	-20.0%	80.0%	OUACHITA
	PERRY		2,934	7,235	7,235	1,487	1,092	4,656	0	0	44	657,440	13	27	-14	-51.9%	48.1%	PERRY
	PIKE		13,109	37,139	34,354	14,424	1,640	18,326	2,097	2,133	247	3,801,010	88	82	6	7.3%	107.3%	PIKE
	POLK ( RICH MT.)		20,156	65,888	65,888	22,619	1,654	40,390	1,225	0	353	8,323,600	106	105	1	1.0%	101.0%	POLK ( RICH MT.)
	POPE		12,728	43,493	38,103	12,115	181	25,807	0	0	271	6,015,633	70	77	-7	-9.1%	90.9%	POPE
	POTEAU RIVER   (SCOTT)		11,157	59,181	34,754	5,821	2,146	26,787	0	0	351	11,442,167	98	103	-5	-4.9%	95.1%	POTEAU RIVER   (SCOTT)
	PULASKI		865	3,135	3,135	400	15	2,720	0	0	20	425,480	3	3	0	0.0%	100.0%	PULASKI
	RANDOLPH		12,919	30,331	30,331	5,747	1,492	23,375	0	283	253	6,428,400	57	34	23	67.6%	167.6%	RANDOLPH
	SEBASTIAN		7,356	37,024	32,777	4,596	1,919	26,262	0	0	237	5,732,700	61	58	3	5.2%	105.2%	SEBASTIAN
	SHARP		18,391	43,517	43,517	12,192	2,693	28,632	0	0	307	6,867,550	77	62	15	24.2%	124.2%	SHARP
	STONE		21,034	26,356	25,936	12,945	3,760	9,231	0	0	146	2,987,900	42	35	7	20.0%	120.0%	STONE
	UNION		1,375	2,136	1,566	0	0	0	0	-1,566	33	250,646	6	6	0	0.0%	100.0%	UNION
	VAN BUREN		305	945	945	215	0	730	0	0	10	228,000	2	3	-1	-33.3%	66.7%	VAN BUREN
	WASHINGTON		22,389	121,979	113,157	13,236	6,559	91,711	1,715	64	903	17,329,002	184	190	-6	-3.2%	96.8%	WASHINGTON
	WHITE		5,345	43,225	32,944	4,763	2,434	25,747	0	0	173	5,641,400	25	21	4	19.0%	119.0%	WHITE
	YELL		29,908	100,979	94,347	29,412	3,069	40,472	28,276	6,881	563	11,884,312	145	143	2	1.4%	101.4%	YELL
	55		TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	28
			610,860	2,010,473	1,820,212	480,079	65,284	1,240,488	56,106	26,081	11,870	244,564,051	3,062	3,031
			TONS/ACRE	0.79

Patrick Fisk:
need intagrator info
Patrick Fisk:
called 5-9-16 she said she would send the report today and all the info on the late growers
Patrick Fisk:
spoke with sec. she will have report to me by tommorrow, she will send me copy of the 2 farms she has that are late, Branscams
Patrick Fisk:
Angie has done nothing. She hasn’t called anyone or sent them letters!!!!
5-9-16
2017
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	County	# OF ACRES	TONS GENERATED	TONS USED:				No. of Houses	Total Amt	NUMBER OF	County
				APPLIED	STORED	TRANSFERRED	OTHER		of Birds	FARMS REPORTED
	BAXTER	6210	3,410	1,745	0	1,665	0	15	258,000	6	BAXTER
	BENTON	17669	152,064	7,931	8,811	122,796	8,515	1,070	24,103,803	253	BENTON
	BOONE	19176	43,798	9,961	1,100	30,392	0	351	4,721,400	85	BOONE
	CARROLL	49,936	131,393	29,820	2,342	88,781	306	789	12,101,338	184	CARROLL
	CRAWFORD	6,728	6,864	4,159	232	2,474	0	47	920200	18	CRAWFORD
	FRANKLIN	25,881	68,254	34,760	963	32,531	0	328	5861249	81	FRANKLIN
	MADISON	31857	78,903	20,068	324	58,511	0	557.25	11536410	153	MADISON
	MARION (CROOKED CREEK)	6,461	9,527	400	0	9,127	0	88	1005000	18	MARION (CROOKED CREEK)
	NEWTON	4,100	5,040	2,980	0	2,060	0	24	251000	7	NEWTON
	POLK ( RICH MT.)	865	65,888	22,619	1,654	40,390	1,225	353	8323600	3	POLK ( RICH MT.)
	POTEAU RIVER   (SCOTT)	11,157	59,181	5,821	2,146	26,787	0	351	11442167	98	POTEAU RIVER   (SCOTT)
	SEBASTIAN	7356	37,024	4,596	1,919	26,262	0	237	5732700	61	SEBASTIAN
	WASHINGTON	22389	121,979	13,236	6,559	91,711	1,715	903	17329002	184	WASHINGTON
		TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL
		209,785	783,325	158,096	26,050	533,487	11,761	5,113	103,585,869	1151
		TONS/ACRE	0.753609648	TOTAL TONS OF LITTER USED:
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Sheet3
	Reg. Year	Birds	Farms	Houses	Broilers	Hens	Pullets	Turkeys
	2005	223,483	3,955	12,653
	2006	228,262	3,801	12,647
	2007	223,785	3,768	12,733
	2008	231,533	3,678	12,556
	2009	219,681	3,514	11,941
	2010	0	0	0
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